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Reader Trend Adjusted Shifted Derived Variables for Far Wall Thickness

Similar to the reader trend adjusted variables, but includes a race/sex/site specific constant added at visit2 and visit3 old equipment and at

visit3 new equipment to make mean wall thickness the same as at visitl for the same race/sex/site/age/BMI.

Variable Name

ID
LBIBJS45
LBIBWT45
LINBJS45
LINBWT45
LOPBJS45
LOPBWT45
MNB45_1S
RBIBJS45
RBIBWT45
RINBJS45
RINBWT45
ROPBJS45
ROPBWT45
SUMWTB45

Data Set Names

The data sets containing these variables are: RTA*03 where **=BF, BM, WF, WM for 4 race-sex groups.

Description

ARIC SUBJECT ID (CIR)

Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, LBI
Weight for LBIBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, LIN
Weight for LINBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, LOP
Weight for LOPBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
MEAN OF THE JS45 VARIABLES
Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, RBI
Weight for RBIBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, RIN
Weight for RINBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, ROP
Weight for ROPBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
Weight for MNB45_1S (=no. of obs sites/6)
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Ultrasound data

Reader trend adjusted shifted derived variables for far wall thickness - white male

ID Aric Subject ID (Cin)
N Value Description
4955 Present Text Suppressed
LBIBJS45 Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, LBI
N Value Description
4955 | Range 0.257789 - 4.537109 ( median=0.826274 mean=0.8998837 std=0.3564197 )
LBIBWT45 Weight for LBIBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
N Value Description

186 0.1666666667

266 0.3333333333

424 0.5

422 0.6666666667

248 0.8333333333

3409 |1
LINBJS45 Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, LIN
N Value Description
4955 | Range 0.212419 - 5.093104 ( median=0.680621 mean=0.7359716 std=0.3212065)
LINBWT45 Weight for LINBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
N Value Description

178 0.1666666667

288 0.3333333333

472 0.5

526 0.6666666667

391 0.8333333333

3100 |1
LOPBJS45 Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, LOP
N Value Description
4955 | Range 0.224736 - 3.30928 ( median=0.660989 mean=0.6867490 std=0.1893713)
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LOPBWT45 Weight for LOPBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
N Value Description
138 0.1666666667
144 0.3333333333
157 0.5
97 0.6666666667
64 0.8333333333
4355 |1
MNB45_1S Mean Of The JS45 Variables
N Value Description
4955 | Range 0.409089 - 2.98759 ( median=0.742331 mean=0.7904236 std=0.2104565 )
RBIBJS45 Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, RBI
N Value Description
4955 | Range 0.232511 - 7.657629 ( median=0.813546 mean=0.9161708 std=0.4364223)
RBIBWT45 Weight for RBIBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
N Value Description
182 0.1666666667
254 0.3333333333
317 0.5
375 0.6666666667
187 0.8333333333
3640 |1
RINBJS45 Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, RIN
N Value Description
4955 | Range 0.240143 - 6.61921 ( median=0.76047 mean=0.835143 std=0.388436 )
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RINBWT45 Weight for RINBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
N Value Description
189 0.1666666667
299 0.3333333333
470 0.5
568 0.6666666667
337 0.8333333333
3092 (1
ROPBJS45 Imputed R/T adjusted av45, shifted, ROP
N Value Description
4955 | Range 0.163244 - 3.067862 ( median=0.643671 mean=0.6686238 std=0.1838228)
ROPBWT45 Weight for ROPBJS45: < 1 implies Imputed
N Value Description
107 0.1666666667
121 0.3333333333
101 0.5
94 0.6666666667
46 0.8333333333
4486 |1
SUMWTB45 Weight for MNB45_1S (=no. of obs sites/6)
N Value Description
196 0.1666666667
343 0.3333333333
647 0.5
1041 |0.6666666667
1273 |0.8333333333
1455 |1
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TEMPL TEMPL
N Value Description
178 | 0.1666666667
288  |0.3333333333
472 |05
526 | 0.6666666667
391 |0.8333333333
3100 |1
TEMPR TEMPR
N Value Description
189 | 0.1666666667
299  |0.3333333333
470 |05
568 | 0.6666666667
337 |0.8333333333
3092 |1
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